CITY OF WARD

RESOLUTION No. R-2024-32

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR THE CITY CLERK TO ENTER INTO A NO-COST CONTRACT WITH ENTEGRITY ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC TO PERFORM AN INVESTMENT GRADE AUDIT AND ARKANSAS ENERGY PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING PROPOSALS FOR THE CITY OF WARD FACILITIES

WHEREAS, in August 2023, the Governing Body of the City of Ward authorized the Mayor via motion, to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Arkansas Department of Energy and Environment – Office of Energy to provide services and support under the Arkansas Energy Performance Contracting Services; and,

WHEREAS, as part of the MOU, a Request for Proposal (RFP) was published requesting qualified Energy Service Companies (ESCOs) to submit proposals to conduct an Investment Grade Audit of the City's facilities, provide project proposals, and provide arrangements for budget-natural funding; and,

WHEREAS, proposals were received in a timely manner and reviewed by the Mayor and others.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WARD HEREBY DECLARES:

SECTION 1 – AWARD: After a thorough review of the submittals, the Mayor and/or City Clerk is authorized to enter into an Agreement/Contract with Entegrity Energy Partners, LLC to perform an Investment Grade Audit and AEPC Project Proposals on behalf of the City of Ward

SAID RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON 52124 .		
Brooke, Chapman, Hall	, Hefner, McMinn	, Ruble
YEAS: NAYS:	Mayor (if neede	d)
APPROVED:	ATTEST:	CITY CLERK
Charles Gastineau, Mayor	Krystal Rummel, City Clerk	· Marga